
Oil Flow  (l/1’)

Pressure Drop

Viscosity correction

Oil:

Multiply for:

Performance

1 kW = 860 Kcal/h  - 1 kW = 635 HP

ISO VG @ 40 °C 22   32   46   68   150

0,7   0,9   1   1,1   2

Oil Flow  (l/1’)

Technical information

Type Oil flow Capacity Weight Voltage Current Power Fan Ø  Air flow Noise Level

HY10502 60 - 240 9,8 24 12 2 x 9,2 2 x 110 2 x 280 2 x 1210 70

dB(A)
3

m /hmmWAVKgLL/’

HY10504 60 - 240 9,8 24 24 2 x 9,2 2 x 110 2 x 280 2 x 1210 70

HY105

0,90

0,80

0,70

0,60

0,50

0,40

0,30

0,20

0,10 0 60 120 180 240 300

1,8

1,6

1,4

1,2

1,0

0,8

0,6

0,4

0,2

(bar)

0 60 120 180 240 300

AIR-OIL HEAT EXCHANGERS
HY-100 Series with DC Motor, Fixed Thermostat
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